

Name: Russell Sneyd
Email: request-772444-896d6356@whatdotheyknow.com
request-772462-db4c261a@whatdotheyknow.com

Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust
Bracken House
Bracton Lane
Leyton Cross Road
Dartford
Kent
DA2 7AF

01322625700
www.oxleas.nhs.uk

Our ref: FOI 7226

Date: 06 August 2021

Dear Russell,

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 – SECTION 8 REQUEST

Thank you for your request for information dated 08/07/2021. Your request has been managed under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You requested the following information under section 8 of the Act:

1. Provision of Commissioning DataSets (CDS) Services:

<https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=0a692aea-ee85-e811-80ed-005056b64545>

No contract was awarded under this opportunity

2. Provision of IT Network Support:

<https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=32fe24b0-7d51-ea11-80ff-005056b64545>

a) Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages

- Icom Holdings Ltd
- Sector IT Solutions Ltd
- VNS Solutions Ltd

b) Actual spend on this contract/framework (and any sub lots), from the start of the contract to the current date

Contract yet to start

c) Start date & duration of framework/contract?

1 September 2021, 5-year term.

d) Could you please provide a copy of the service/product specification given to all bidders for when this contract was last advertised?

Attached

e) Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

12 months + 12 months

f) Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

No

g) Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

Head of ICT

If you have any queries or concerns or are dissatisfied with the service you have received in relation to your request, please do not hesitate to contact us. If you wish to request a review of the decision, you should write to the Information Governance Manager, Julie Lucas via email at julie.lucas9@nhs.net in the first instance. If you remain unsatisfied with the outcome of your review and wish to make a formal complaint, please address this to: Complaints, Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust, Pinewood House, Pinewood Place, Dartford, DA2 7WG - Email: oxl-tr.complaints@nhs.net

In addition if you are not satisfied with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF (Telephone: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 545 745 - www.ico.org.uk).

Kind regards,

Information Governance Officer

E: oxl-tr.FOI@nhs.net

Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust | Bracken House | Bracton Lane | Leyton Cross Road | Dartford | Kent | DA2 7AF

